
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1790
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2013
VACANT POSTS IN HARBOUR DEPARTMENT
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether many essential posts are lying vacant in Andaman Lakshadweep Harbour Works (ALHW) Department;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the number of sanctioned posts of welder in ALHW at present; and

(d) the number of welder posts lying vacant for the last three years along with the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a) A few essential posts in Andaman Lakshadweep Harbour Works(ALHW) are vacant and are currently underthe process of filling up.

(b) Essential posts which are lying vacant in ALHW include:

i. Executive Engineer (Mechanical) - 1 post. The post was could not be filled up due to court case.

ii. Junior Engineer - 32 posts. These posts have fallen vacant during the current year and are under the process of filling up.

(c)&(d):At present, there is no vacant post of welder in ALHW.
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